ORDER SHEET WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Present-

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RANJIT KUMAR BAG & The Hon'ble DR. SUBESH KUMAR DAS

Case No - OA 256 OF 2019

Gayatri Sen Vs The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Serial No. and Date of order. 1	Order of the Tribunal with signature 2	Office action with date and dated signature of parties when necessary 3
04 12.09.2019	For the Applicant : Mr. S. Pradhan, Mr. S. Dey, Learned Advocates.	3
	For the State Respondent : Mr. S. Bhattacharyya, Nos. 4, 5 & 6 Departmental Representative.	
	For the A.G.(A&E), W.B.: Mr. B. Mitra, Departmental Representative.	
	The applicant has prayed for family pension	
	after the death of her husband Bhabesh Chandra Sen who	
	was a government employee in the establishment of Sub-	
	Divisional Land & Land Reforms Officer, Jhargram in the	
	District of Paschim Medinipur.	
	The husband of the applicant, Bhabesh Chandra	
	Sen retired from service in the year 2007 and died on	
	September 23, 2015. The copy of P.P.O of the deceased	
	government employee is not attached with the original	
	application. The husband of the applicant filed one	
	matrimonial suit no. 603 of 2006 against the applicant	
	praying for divorce on the ground of desertion, cruelty,	
	adultery and the said matrimonial suit was pending for	
	adjudication before Learned District Judge, Paschim	
	Medinipur. We are in the dark about outcome of the	
	divorce proceeding initiated by the deceased husband of	

ORDER SHEET

Gavatri Sen

Form No.		
		Vs.
		The State of West Bengal & Ors.
Case No.	OA 256 OF 2019	

Case No. <u>OA 256 OF 2019</u>

the applicant.

Under the above circumstances, the applicant is directed to produce copy of judgment and decree of matrimonial suit no. 603 of 2006 and copy of P.P.O by way of supplementary application within a period of eight weeks from this date, failing which the original application will be dismissed.

The applicant is also directed to implead the Principal Secretary to the Government of West Bengal, Department of Land & Land Reforms Officer as the respondent by way of amendment of cause title of the original application within a period of next four weeks. The applicant is directed to serve copy of the original application along with annexures on the added respondent by speed post within a period of four weeks and file affidavit of service in this regard on the next date of hearing.

List the matter under the heading "Admission Hearing" on 14.01.2020.

Let a plain copy of the order be supplied to both parties.

H.S

(S.K.DAS) (R.K.BAG)

Member (A) Member (J)

ORDER SHEET

Campa Na		Gayatri Sen	
Form No.		Vs.	
		The State of West Bengal & Ors.	
Case No.	OA 256 OF 2019		